BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2022–244

AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENT

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the mortgage servicing company known as Core Logic paid taxes on the incorrect property known as Block 39, Lot 23 known as 621 Ocean Avenue Unit 213; and

WHEREAS, transferring the payments to the correct property known as Block 39, Lot 24 resulted in an overpayment to the property; and

WHEREAS, Rocket Mortgage has shown proof of payment of the delinquency the error had caused to 621 Ocean Ave #213 and requested a refund of such; and the tax collector has requested a refund to Rocket Mortgage; and

WHEREAS, the tax collector has requested a refund to Rocket Mortgage be apportioned as follows:

\$1,179.48 to be refunded for the Third Quarter of 2021 \$1,207.16 to be refunded for the Fourth Quarter of 2021 \$1,169.04 to be refunded for the First Quarter of 2022 \$1,120.53 to be refunded for the Second Quarter of 2022 \$15.80 to be refunded for Third Quarter of 2022

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a refund check be issued as specified below:

\$4,692.01 Rocket Mortgage Attn: Kristen Farkas 635 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MI 48226

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the October 25, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz
Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk